
 

 

 

Looking for Recovery Coach Services?  
A Recovery Coach promotes recovery and removes barriers and obstacles to recovery,  serving as a personal 
guide and mentor for people seeking or already in recovery from an addiction to alcohol and/or other 
substances. 
(Source: Connecticut Community for Addiction Recovery) 

 
See table below to find a coach in your area. 

Note: Consultations are confidential 
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Location Organization Contact Email address Number of Coaches Gender 

Iron Mountain, MI Dickinson County Sheriff's Department Aaron Rochon aaronrochon@dickinsoncountysheriffmi.gov  1 Female 

Rhinelander, WI Oneida County Human Service Center Erika Kleinschmidt  ekleinschmidt@oneidacountywi.gov  1 Female 

Balsam Lake, WI Polk County Community Services Division Lisa Lavasseur lisa.lavasseur@polkcountywi.gov  2 1M/1F 

Fredric, WI  We Support Recovery Inc.  Stacy Hilde  stacy.hilde@wesupportrecovery.org  1 Male 

Alma, WI Buffalo County  Carri Renchin carri.renchin@buffalocountywi.gov  1 Male  

Keshena, WI Menominee Tribal Clinic  Diane Hietpas  dianec@mtclinic.net  1 Female 

Hayward, WI Sawyer County Public Health Jessica Bjork jbjork@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us  1 Female 

Eau Claire, WI YMCA of Chippewa Valley Suzie Slota sslota@ymca-cv.org  1 Female 

Ladysmith, WI  MMC-Marshfield/Weston Lanise Crisp crisp.lanise@marshfieldclinic.org 1 Female 

AmeriCorps Recovery Corps Roster 2025-2026 

Center for Community Health Advancement 
communityhealth@marshfieldclinic.org 
715-221-8400 


